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said office, such other person as the Common Council may ap­
point, or as shall have been duly elected to said office, shall per· 
form all the acts and duties required to be dor:e by the Treas-
urer, as specified in this act. · 

SEC. 13. It shall be the duty of the Secretary of :3tate im­
mediately upon the passage of this act, to cause the same to be 
published by the public printer in a newspaper published at 
Madison, and the same shall be in force from and after such 
publication. 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 
Speaker of the Assembly, 

SAMUEL W. BEALL, 
Lt. Governor an cl President of thB Senak 

Approved January 24th, 1851. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

An Act to appropriate a certain aum of mon er to the persons therein named. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : · 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated, to be paid out of 
any money in the Treasury not otherwise appropriated, to Moody 
Mann, Jessa Mills, Jacob Horn and Albert Holt, twenty-fiT& 
dollars each, in full for travelling fees and attendance as wit­
nesses, in the case of the contested seats of D. C. Wood and 
William H. Dick. 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 
. Speaker of the Aasembly. 

SA~UJEL W. BEA.LL, 
Lt. Gov<rnor and President o.f '7le Senate. 

Approved, January 24th, 1851. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

All Aot autborlling the colleotlon of delinquent taxes in the county of Fond du Lao. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as fullows: 

9 

Chap. 7. 

Chap. 8. 

SECTION 1. The Town Clerk of the town of Calumet in the Town Clerk to 

county of Fond du Lac, shall immediately upon the passage of aBBeYtu:. 

this act, assess upon the property of said town, on the basis of 
the assessment roll of the year eighteen hundred and fifty, a tax 
of four hundred and forty-nine dollars and fifteen cents ; and 
shall issue his warrant for the collection thereof to the Town 
Treasurer of said town. 

SEC. 2. The Town Treasurer of the said town of Calumet, Traamertocol· 

immediately upon the reception of the said warrant in the first leot. ._ 
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section or this ;i.ct mentioned, shall proceed to collect the taxes 
therein specified in the same manner that taxes are now collet-

. ted by law. 
~hen ,Clerk of SEC. 3. If the Town Clerk shall refuse or ne<Tlect. to make 
Supervisors • o . 
may-· the said assessment for ten days after the passage of this act, 

Whentotnke 
eft"ect. 

or if the Town Treasurer of said town shall refuse or neglect to 
collect the said taxes for ten days after the reception of the said 
warrant, then the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the coun­
ty of Fond du Lac, shall make the assessment as specified in 
section one of this act, and deliver the warrant for collecting 
the same, to the Sheriff of said county, who shall immediately 
collect and return said, taxes int<) the County Treasury. 

SEc. 4. This act shall apply to the town of Calumet under 
organization as the same existed on the firs.t day of December, 
eighteen hundred and fifty, and shall take elfoct from and after 
its pas3age. 

When Superr!s- SEc. 5; The Supervisors of the several t&wns in Fond du 
::e:=~nt~evJSe Lac shall be and are hereby authorised and required to make the 

same corrections and abatements upon the affidavits of those &8· 
sessed, or others for tJiem, for the year eighteen hundred and 
fifty, a.t any time before the payment of the taxes aforesaid, as 
it is made the duty of the Assessors to do .before the completion 
of the assessment by chapter fifteen of the Revised Statutes. 

c4ap. 9. 

SEc. 6. This act shall be published by the Secretary of State 
immediately after its passage. . 

SEc. 7. This act shall take effect from and after i~ passa.ie. 
FRED.ERICK. W. HORN, . 

Speaker of the Assembly. 
SAMUEL W. ,.J3~ALL, 

Lt. Governor and "President of the Senate. 
Approved, January 24th, 1851. . 

NELSON DEWEY. 

An Act to authorise the Town Doard"or !'upervl•o'"8 of' Mineral Point to le"Y a 1peelal 
tax for the 1upport cf the poor ofsaid town. 

The Peopl~ of tlie State of Wisconsin represented m Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as f ollnos : 

How levied. SECTION 1. That the Town Board of Supervisors of the 
town of Mineral Point, in the county of Iowa, are hereby auth­
orised to levy and collect a special tax, not e;<.ceeding five mills 

~ 
on the dollar of valuation, according to the assossmcnt roll of 
said town for the year eighteen hundreJ and fifty ; the sum to 
be collected by said special tax to be applied exclusively to the 
support of the poor of said town. 

~'ower or revis- Srrn. 2. The Town Board of St1pervisors of said town, are 
JOU. 



8TATJ: 01' 11'18COlllll1', } . 
S:sGUT.laT 11 Qrnos, ~ 

I have compared 1he .Acts, .Re1olatioJ11 and Memorlala conf.llined in thia boot wltb the o 18 de-
posited In tllll omce, and do hereby certify lhlt the eame appear 10 ha-re been correctly pr t.ed, ex­
eept!Dg mob .rrora aa are corrected In the !Ollow.IDg uur.1., and such mlAOJ' nrlatfo111 u do no& 
oba11ge the meanlo1r er -ae of the uldglnal te&'- . 

Wltn- my h1111d ~d tile Great 8•,0 .ot lhe State at Madlsoa, tllll lfl-th uy of May, 
L. 8. A. l.) 1861. • 

Wll. A. BARSTOW, Sacanur ·e• Sun. 

ERRATA. 
Page 9, Chap. 8, See l, line live, forforty·•in< read "fifty.nine." . 
rage 15, Chap. 21, •ee 1, for ftl'llt three hoes read," It •hall IMI lhe daty of Ole CommllltO.era of the 

School and Unaverllty Lande to conny io the United :states of .America, in the Al!le 111&11ner tbal 
other !!cllool leod1 are by 1hem co11veied, the 10llowluc descrl-ed Jaada." 

Page 29, Chap. 37, lo title, for rtjutmtt1t read "ejeotment ;" and for Aptrond J-rt tllM, 1861 
read·• Approved Ftbruary 41.b, 1851." 

l'lll(e !Ill. Chap SS, for .Approved Junua•!I 29i h, read ".Approved February 4th " 
Page 88, Chap M,See.l, fast Jloe,beforej lot011J read Grant aod aho "lo one printed Jn the 001111ty of" 
Page 198, Seo 1, for John C. Holmu, 1ead oho E. HcmlN ;" ud for E. W. Gre.,.., read "D. W. 

Graves" 
Page 223, ChaJ> 220, read" Ste 9 This act shall take ed'ect from rind after Its pHNge." 
Page 23~, 1'eo 289 for Briiliam, read" Bingham" 
Page 233, Chap 241, Sec 1, line 1lx, for Stot0und, read" Stow and." 
l"age 248, line llve, for Rocu-ead" Baik " 
l'age 2116, Chap 26'J, Jloe dx, for B'ard read" Baird;" and for La!I, read" L07." 
Page268, Chap 26"J, line •JX, tieo 7, for tll• amo•ftl of toll>, read" and determine the price for traJll. 

portat1on ef trelcht and the f'BJe of passeugu1." . 
Page 272, <::hap.268, line ooe, for Ltloi..,, read" Zelotue ;" and line two, for Bt<tle•r read "Beoker." 
Page 278, line 1hl11y eJ1ht, for u:11mitiarion read" execution." 
Page ~74, Ible live for 111c.\ read "e11ch " 
Page ~78, chap ~80, for D. HaJtzr, read D Holt, Jr. 
Page " Chap 281, for CannOR & Ladd, read " Cann en It Ladd." 
Page 279, l'hap 282, for''" read" two," lo Jloe two 
Page 280, Chap 289; Seo. I, line live, for JV. s read" U.S." 
P1ge 280, Chap 286, !lee 2, line six, for tvcutini: read "Executive" 
Page 281, Chap 287, tieo. 2, line two, for <luti•,. reaa "appointment;" and' Bee IZ, Uneone, for ttt1 

read "five;" aud lo \he Jut line, for tl•<l•d reod "appointed " 
Page 284, Chap 288. line oloe, after '"''"'"•read," lo be recovered in lhe name ef the C11uaty Treu­

urer before any Ju1tlce of the l'tace lo an action of debt." 
Pace 287, l'hap. 291, i.eo 11 Jlne seven, for •izly etnta read" lb:teeu ee11t1." 

u!:fe 290, Chap 297, llJie two, for Donomo1t, read" Dou1man ;" and for Olt•I, read" Vlie~" ill lille 

Pege 292, Seo 6, for Oli•t read" Vllet." 
Page 199, Chap 803, line four. for ltartcomci reed" Waucoma." 
l'Mge 346, Ubap 315, title, before CORli..,.ent read" payment of the " 
Pa11e 8~8, Sec 18, line tw!!1 for nin•ty-.f! .. read "twhnt7-one !' 
Page 819, (;hep 322, tor J:tetpi" read 'Balplc," 
PllMA' 851, Sec 4, llne two, tor ;,..,,_read "income-" 111d Sec. 5, line three, fer jiflm• nae "111-

&f·four" 
Pege 000, Sec 12, Une ebr, for mtmbtr, read" number', 
l'age 861, See. 16, doe &hree, for alrtcid!I, read" aotually." 
Page 862, Seo I, Chap 188! line ooe1 tor four, read" [f8ur]." 
Pace 868, chap IMO, for & fa•t, •eaa "Beloit " 
Page 8'12, Sec 1, ll11e two, for Clrmk• E. Gli•itr, read" Charle• Bl1illger" 
Pa1e 88a, lio" out, for""" read•· out." · 
Page 888, line sb:, Ch1p.11Mt.fo~ tc11I read" suit;" and line tt11, lor ruezil read" rt.I ruil." 
Pace 193, Ch•P ll68, for H J.ACdl read "H. Sadd " 
Pqe 196. (;hap 368, llae fov, 1tr ke out the word" five." 
l'lllr• 898, Seo 4, line elchtt for .Appoi•t• d, read " Apprond." 
!"qe 408, line ••ven, for 611111"'"• read "b1llot." 
Paie '18, Sec. 7, line 7, af1er ""•'1'•rlaliow, read "aad to direetthe •ode 111.d condition of tru8&r· 

big tbe 1tock aforesaid r' and Seo. 8, enolOll! all between the wordt mW.. In llae elgh& and ,,.,..,. Ill 
lhie nlnf In braclc<11. 

Page a7, Feo 8, line 11~.e,, tor Offiur1, read "atraln. 
Page"7,forbucJ. w.,.er,tead"IiuoP. Walter." 

t•on.-h pparl11 theee 11111 for pulllloa\lon, where a nptdllOIU word has Ileen food in tile 
enrolled 111111, Ii hu neen .erlnted 111 the iezt, bot 111 ltallos, ud eoolOlled ill pventllem, (,..,,) 
Where a wora bu been founil •-•TY to 1U1t1ln the MOiie of the context, OI' wliere one wciril bu 
been ebYioulJ milltaten for ueuaer, UM word nppcMlld to lie preper bu bein mppliecl, HI ID l>not­
et1, [l.\auJ; thu adoptlq a plall heretofore adepteca Ill 1)9bliehiirg- tile lawJJ, for the 411!e efultormi\1. ] 


